nature of interest and details thereof and 
whether the same is done at “arm’s length” 

Yes, the acquisition of shares falls within related party 
transaction and promoters are interested in this 
acquisition.   

1. Mr. Pankaj Kumar Jhunjhunwala hold 99999 (Ninety-
Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine only) equity 
shares. (Transferor 1) 

2. Ms. Shweta Jhunjhunwala hold 89999 (Eighty-Nine 

Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine only) equity 
shares. (Transferor 2) 

3. M/s Svarna Infrastructure and Builders Private 

Limited (CIN: U45203WB2007PTC112361) hold 926170 
(Nine Lac Twenty-Six Thousand One Hundred Seventy 
Only) equity shares. (Transferor 3) 

4. M/s E-Edit Infotech Private Limited (CIN: 

U72900WB2009PTC133048) hold 382464 (Three Lac 
Eighty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Four only) 
equity shares. (Transferor 4) 

BCL Industries Ltd currently holds 75% of the Equity of 
Svaksha Distillery Limited and after the proposed 
acquisition of 25% Equity, Svaksha Distillery Limited, 
shall become 100% Subsidiary of the Company.